South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 04:39:26 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*3879 (Rat #0272, Act #0258 of 2006) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Hardwick, Witherspoon, E.H. Pitts, Agnew, J.
Brown, Hagood, Jefferson, Leach, Littlejohn, Sandifer, Sinclair, G.R. Smith, W.D. Smith, Umphlett, Duncan and Toole
Summary: Computer assisted remote hunting

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-11-95 SO AS TO
MAKE IT UNLAWFUL TO ENGAGE IN COMPUTER-ASSISTED REMOTE HUNTING, TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL TO
ESTABLISH OR OPERATE COMPUTER-ASSISTED REMOTE HUNTING FACILITIES, TO DEFINE COMPUTER-ASSISTED
REMOTE HUNTING AND COMPUTER-ASSISTED REMOTE HUNTING FACILITIES FOR THIS PURPOSE, TO PROVIDE
EXCEPTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION INCLUDING LOSS OF SOUTH CAROLINA HUNTING AND
FISHING LICENSES OR PRIVILEGES. - ratified title

04/06/05
04/06/05
01/19/06
01/25/06
02/15/06

02/16/06
02/16/06
02/16/06
02/17/06
02/21/06
02/21/06
03/15/06
03/16/06
03/16/06
03/17/06
03/21/06
03/23/06
04/06/06
04/13/06
04/20/06
04/20/06
04/26/06

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-43

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-43
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Duncan

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-4

Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-18
Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-26

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-38

Ratified R 272

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 04/13/06

Act No. 258

Page 1 of 1



