## South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 04:39:26 pm

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H\*3879 (Rat #0272, Act #0258 of 2006) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Hardwick, Witherspoon, E.H. Pitts, Agnew, J. Brown, Hagood, Jefferson, Leach, Littlejohn, Sandifer, Sinclair, G.R. Smith, W.D. Smith, Umphlett, Duncan and Toole Summary: Computer assisted remote hunting

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-11-95 SO AS TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL TO ENGAGE IN COMPUTER-ASSISTED REMOTE HUNTING, TO MAKE IT UNLAWFUL TO ESTABLISH OR OPERATE COMPUTER-ASSISTED REMOTE HUNTING FACILITIES, TO DEFINE COMPUTER-ASSISTED REMOTE HUNTING FACILITIES FOR THIS PURPOSE, TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION INCLUDING LOSS OF SOUTH CAROLINA HUNTING AND FISHING LICENSES OR PRIVILEGES. - ratified title

04/06/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-43
04/06/05	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-43
01/19/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Duncan
01/25/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole
02/15/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-4
02/16/06	House	Amended HJ-18
02/16/06	House	Read second time HJ-19
02/16/06	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
02/17/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/21/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
02/21/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-17
03/15/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-18
03/16/06	Senate	Amended SJ-26
03/16/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
03/17/06		Scrivener's error corrected
03/21/06	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14
03/23/06	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-38
04/06/06		Ratified R 272
04/13/06		Became law without Governor's signature
04/20/06		Copies available
04/20/06		Effective date 04/13/06
04/26/06		Act No. 258